		•	-	
		-		
	-		. •	· •
•				

FORM PTO-1595 1.31-92				
DOCKET NO. 4481-086	Patent and Trademark Office NO. 4481-086 PATENTS ONLY			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	tents and Trademarks: Please record th	e attached original documents or copy thereto:		
1. Name of conveying party(ics): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ics)				
1. Agilent Technologies UK Limit	ed Name: A0	GILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.		
	Street Addre	ss: 395 Page Mill Road, P. O. Box 10395		
	City:	Palo Alto		
	State:	CA		
	Zip:	94303-0870		
<ol><li>Nature of conveyance:</li></ol>	Country:	U.S.A.		
⊠ ∧ssignment □	Merger			
□ Security Agreement □	Change of Name			
Other				
Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? 🗆 Yes 🗵 No				
<ul> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s)</li> </ul>	5):			
If the document is being filed together with	th a new application, the execution date	e of the application is: $n/a$		
<ol> <li>Patent Application No(s).</li> </ol>	B. Patent N	o(s).		
10/938,853, filed September 13, 2004				
•	Additional numbers attached? 🗖 Yes [	X No		
5. Name and address of party to whom con	respondence 6. Total nu	mber of applications and patents involved: one		
concerning document should be mailed:				
Name:	🗇 Enclose			
LOWE HAUPTMAN & BERN	ER, LLP	<ul> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>		
Internal Address:	🗵 Credit 🤅	Credit Card payment form enclosed		
Street Address: 1700 Diagonal Road, Suit	e 300 8. Deposit	Account No. 07-1337 (authorized if necessary)		
City: Alexandria State: VA	Zip: 22314			
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.	~			
	1. ~	<b>9</b>		
Allan M. Lowe, 19,641	_ allen M.	January 10, 2005		
Name of Person, Registration No.	Signature	Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attach	ment, and document: Two (2)			

•.

.

PATENT REEL: 015576 FRAME: 0952

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Agilent Technologies Italia S.p.A. (an Italian Company of Milan, Italy) was, by operation of Articles 23 and 24 of Italian Patent Law (Royal Decree of June 29, 1939 - No 1127 and subsequent amendments) relating to employee inventions, the first owner of an invention entitled:

"An Arrangement For Dissipating Heat In Electro-Optical Communication Systems"

devised by: Marco Scofet Enrico <u>De Mascio</u> Cristiana Contardi Stefano Genisio

AND WHEREAS, in accordance with an Agreement between Agilent Technologies Italia S.p.A. and Agilent Technologies UK Limited (a British Company of Winnersh, England), Agilent Technologies UK Limited is the legal owner of the Invention,

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with an Agreement between Agilent Technologies UK Limited and Agilent Technologies, Inc. (a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California), Agilent Technologies UK Limited hereby perfects the assignment to Agilent Technologies, Inc. its successors and assigns, of (a) the right to file and prosecute an application for Letters Patent for the above identified invention in each country worldwide, including, in particular, the Letters Patent for United States Patent Application entitled:

"An Arrangement For Dissipating Heat In Electro-Optical Communication Systems"

and executed by the below named inventors on the indicated dates:

executed by	Marco <u>Scofet</u>
executed by	Enrico <u>Di Mascio</u>
executed by	Cristiana <u>Contardi</u>
executed by	Stefano <u>Genisio</u>

on 21 December 2024 on 21 December 2024 on 27 December 2024 on 21 December 2024

and (b) the right to claim any and all priority rights, especially from the first-filed patent or utility model applications, relative to the above-identified invention, as well as (c) the right to obtain Letters Patents in each country and the right, title and interest in such Letters Patents as consistent with the Agreement between Agilent Technologies UK Limited and Agilent Technologies, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by a duly authorized representative of Agilent Technologies UK Limited.

Signed: timo By: Dr. James Lenney

Title: Legal Department, IP Practice Group 6 JAnwarg 2005

RECORDED: 01/10/2005

Date:

36030667 Assignment US (Italian Inventor) .doc

PATENT

REEL: 015576 FRAME: 0953